
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,670

 17,516

 990

 362

 308

 12

 2,629

 853

 5,965

 77.3%

 4.4%

 1.6%

 1.4%

 0.1%

 11.6%

 3.8%

 26.3%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,721

 17,556

 989

 364

 308

 12

 2,632

 860

 5,970

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,327

 14,126

 676

 247

 246

 9

 1,593

 430

 3,472

 17,378

 14,166

 675

 249

 246

 9

 1,596

 3,477

 437

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,024

 1,723

 539

 1,402

 2,139

 2,876

 1,388

 992

 1,604

 615

 1,357

 1,991

 2,953

 2,067

 2,016

 3,327

 1,154

 2,759

 4,130

 5,829

 3,455

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,403

 3,763

 17,064

 4

 10,777

 9,898

 5,791

 4,107

 879

 267

 168

 2,609

 1,558

 309

 742

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

25,27,29

4

18

8,10

259

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 77.3%

 4.4%

 1.6%

 1.4%

 0.1%

 11.6%

 3.8%

 26.3%

 81.5%

 100.0%

 3.9%

 1.4%

 1.4%

 0.1%

 9.2%

 2.5%

 20.0%

 100.0%

 81.5%

 1.4%

 1.4%

 0.1%

 9.2%

 2.5%

 20.0%

 3.9%

 4.5%

 7.6%

 2.4%

 6.2%

 9.4%

 12.7%

 6.1%

 4.4%

 7.1%

 2.7%

 6.0%

 8.8%

 13.0%

 9.1%

 8.9%

 14.7%

 5.1%

 12.2%

 18.2%

 25.7%

 15.2%

 100.0%

 91.8%

 53.7%

 38.1%

 8.2%

 93.0%

 16.8%

 76.2%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 59.7%

 11.8%

 28.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 92




