Kansas House District 92

Hispanic (all races)

				opulation	ulation)			
			(number and pe	Tochi of total popu	ulation)			
	Census		Adjuste	ed .	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ıg Age
Total Population	22,670	100.0%	22,721	100.0%	17,327	100.0%	17,378	100.0%
White	17,516	77.3%	17,556	77.3%	14,126	81.5%	14,166	81.5%
Black	990	4.4%	989	4.4%	676	3.9%	675	3.9%
American Indian	362	1.6%	364	1.6%	247	1.4%	249	1.4%
Asian	308	1.4%	308	1.4%	246	1.4%	246	1.4%
Hawaiian	12	0.1%	12	0.1%	9	0.1%	9	0.1%
Other Races	2,629	11.6%	2,632	11.6%	1,593	9.2%	1,596	9.2%
Two or More Races	853	3.8%	860	3.8%	430	2.5%	437	2.5%

5,970 26.3%

26.3%

5,965

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	22,403	93.0%				
Persons living alone	3,763	16.8%				
Persons living in families	17,064	76.2%				
Householder or spouse under 18	4	0.0%				

1	Family households with persons under 18							
	(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)							
	Total	2,609	100.0%					
	Married Couples	1,558	59.7%					
	Female Householder, no spouse	742	28.4%					
	Male Householder, no spouse	309	11.8%					

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Jnder 6 years of age	1,024	4.5%	992	4.4%	2,016	8.9%	
6 to 17 years of age	1,723	7.6%	1,604	7.1%	3,327	14.7%	
18 to 21 years of age	539	2.4%	615	2.7%	1,154	5.1%	
22 to 29 years of age	1,402	6.2%	1,357	6.0%	2,759	12.2%	
30 to 44 years of age	2,139	9.4%	1,991	8.8%	4,130	18.2%	
45 to 64 years of age	2,876	12.7%	2,953	13.0%	5,829	25.7%	
65 years of age and older	1,388	6.1%	2,067	9.1%	3,455	15.2%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	10,777	100.0%				
Occupied	9,898	91.8%				
Owner occupied	5,791	53.7%				
Renter occupied	4,107	38.1%				
Vacant	879	8.2%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	267					
Persons in nursing homes	168					

Other Information

3,472 20.0%

3,477 20.0%

Senate Districts: 25,27,29
Congressional Districts: 4
Judicial Districts: 18
SBOE Districts: 8,10
USDs: 259

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1